Resolution #2022 – 13 Village Insurance Renewal with Rhinehart Ins.

At a regularly Schedule Meeting of the Chesterville Village Council Held on April 21, 2022, on a motion by Jason Coey and seconded by Don Carr, to renew the Village Insurance with an increase of the replacement cost bringing new total cost of \$4273.00 for the 22-23 Policy Year. The increase of \$273 will be taken out of the Contingency budget.

Whereas the Village of Chesterville has found it necessary to pass a Resolution to Renew the Village Insurance with Rhinehart Insurance for the 2022-2023 Policy Year.

Therefore, the Village of Chesterville Council made Resolution #2022 – 13 to declare the following: Renew Village Insurance Policy with Rhinehart Ins.

Role Call Vote:		
Don Carr	Yes	
Jason Coey	Yes	
Carl Crisci	Yes	
Beverly Moser	Absent	
Pamela Porter	Yes	
Martin Spearman	Yes	
Motion Passed 5 – 0		
Paula Bowman, May	or	 Tracey Parks, Fiscal Clerk